
February at Fulham

There are few different activities going on this month. We will be going to Parkland High School to
watch their production of Percy Jackson and the Lightning Thief on the morning of February 14th.
In the afternoon of the 14th, students will get together in cross graded groups to do an Escape
room called "Escape the Candy Challenge." Students will then have their class parties after last
recess. Hot Lunch and our Winter Carnival will be on Wednesday, Feb 7th, with dismissal being at
1:00. Our dress up day this month is Wild West Dress Up Day on February 15th. The 100th day of
school is on Friday, February 16th. Parent Teacher Interviews are on February 21 and 22. Please go
to our school website to book a time. Please follow the instructions that are listed there. On
February 22 we will have Amy Wesolowsky back from Dancepl3y. Each class will spent an hour in
the gym doing different dances and movements. Pink Shirt Day is on February 28th. If you want
more information about Dancepl3y, you can visit their website at
https://www.pl3yeducation.com/edmonton-red-deer . There will be no school on Friday, March 1 as
there is a PD Day that day.

Hot Lunch

The school recently received a $500.00 donation from Fortis for the Hot Lunch program. These
donations allow us to be able to offer free hot lunches to all the students. If you know of a
company that would be willing to donate some money toward our hot lunch program, please let us
know. We do have a letter ready asking for donations and the school division has a charitable
donation number.

Kindergarten Open House

Registration for students coming to Kindergarten next year is now open. You can go to our website
to register. We will be having an Open House on Wednesday, March 6 from 9:00 - 11:00 am. If you
have a child or you know someone with a child entering Kindergarten, we hope to see you there.

https://www.pl3yeducation.com/edmonton-red-deer


Presentation on Trapping Disney Dress Up Day Literacy Day activities

Calendar Events
Friday, Feb 2 - Assembly at 2:30
Wednesday, Feb 7 - Hot lunch, Winter Carnival, early dismissal at 1:00 pm
Thursday, Feb 8 - Teachers' Convention - no school
Friday, Feb 9 - Teachers' convention - no school
Monday, Feb 12 - Parent School Council meeting - 6:30pm
Wednesday, Feb 14 - Valentine's Day and field trip to Parkland Composite High School
Thursday, Feb 15 - Wild West Dress Up Day
Friday, Feb 16 - 100th Day of School
Monday, Feb 19 - Family Day - no school
Wednesday, Feb 21 - Parent Teacher Interviews
Thursday, Feb 22 - DancePL3y, Parent Teacher Interviews
Wednesday, Feb 28 - Pink Shirt Day
Thursday, Feb 29 - Hot Lunch
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